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CLASS XII.—MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.

11—B. 3»

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1882-83.

POLICE AND ARMED CONSTABULARY—continued.

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

VOTE No. 58—continued.
Reserve—continued.
Miscellaneous—Purchase of Horses

Eorage
Saddlery
Travelling Expenses and Transport of Prisoners
Repairing and Painting Stations
Euel and Light
Maintenance of Native Prisoners
S.s. " Hinemoa"
Contingencies

250
2,750

100
500

50
500
500

1,000
4,000

Total—Vote No. 58 ... 9,650
195,533

HARBOUR DEFENCES.
VOTE No. 59.

Construction of Harbour Defences on the plans pre-
pared by Colonel Scratchley

50,000

50,000

Total—Vote No. 59 ... .

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

VOTE No. 60.
Pension to Mrs. Elizabeth Eord
Pension of late E. G-. Rawson, continued to his Widow
Pension of late William Oliver, continuedto his Widow
Dealers' License Eees under "The Arms Act, 1880,"

Refunded
Subsidies in aid of erection of Drill-sheds ...
Powder Magazine,Blenheim ...
Rewards offered for the arrest of Winiata ...
Six days' pay Waikato Cavalry, training in November,

1880
Purchase, repairs, &c, of Rifle Ranges
Payment to E. E. Hamlin, in lieu of land,for services in

the field
Special allowance to ex-Constable Packer, for serious

permanent injuries received in the service

46
45
37

9
1,000

35
600

9
10

598
700

11
400

40

Total—Vote No. 60 ... 3,510

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. £28 ,581
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